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July 2022 
 
 

 
Members of the Board of Trustees 
Gillingham Charter School 
 

This Summary and Management Report presents information we believe is important to you as members of the 
school board.  We encourage you to review the sections of this report and would be pleased to furnish additional 
information as requested. 

 
1. Balance Sheet -   
 

 The school’s cash balance has decreased from $1,001,094 at June 30, 2022 to $944,219 at July 31, 2022. 
As of July 31, the cash balance is equal to 80.40 days of cash on hand. 
 

 Total current liabilities as of July 31,2022 are $121,927 lower than at June 30, 2022 which is due to decrease 
in accrued expenses primarily due to the summer payroll accrual being partially reversed. The school 
continues to be current on all vendor payments. 

 
 
 

2. Budget to Actual for the one month ending July 31, 2022 - 
 
 Total School District revenues for the period, at July 31, are $20,343 less than budget.     

 
 The budget is based on 180 regular education students and enrollment is currently at 163. The budget is 

based on 65 sped students and currently there are 70 sped students enrolled.  
 

 At July 31, the total expenditures were $23,729 lower than the budget. Medical insurance is coming in 
$17,245 less than budget.  Books and curriculum is under budget $5,000 
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District AUN Net Due
Regular Ed Special Ed Total Due District UniPay Refunds Total Paid

Blue Mountain SD 129540803 8,367.93 18,013.77 26,381.70 .00 .00 .00 .00 26,381.70

Hazleton Area SD 118403302 743.09 .00 743.09 .00 .00 .00 .00 743.09

Mahanoy Area SD 129544503 9,457.68 13,654.29 23,111.97 .00 .00 .00 .00 23,111.97

Minersville Area SD 129544703 14,472.16 20,808.26 35,280.42 .00 .00 .00 .00 35,280.42

Mount Carmel Area SD 116495103 .00 1,237.11 1,237.11 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,237.11

North Schuylkill SD 129545003 6,561.95 3,689.37 10,251.32 10,251.32 .00 .00 10,251.32 .00

Panther Valley SD 121136603 1,460.60 .00 1,460.60 .00 .00 .00 .00 1,460.60

Pine Grove Area SD 129546003 952.28 .00 952.28 .00 .00 .00 .00 952.28

Pottsville Area SD 129546103 52,061.00 34,304.75 86,365.75 83,886.96 .00 .00 83,886.96 2,478.79

Saint Clair Area SD 129546803 11,941.16 9,540.16 21,481.32 .00 .00 .00 .00 21,481.32

Schuylkill Haven Area SD 129547303 6,660.49 7,009.84 13,670.33 13,670.33 .00 .00 13,670.33 .00

Shenandoah Valley SD 129547203 9,487.12 20,225.51 29,712.63 29,712.63 .00 .00 29,712.63 .00

Tamaqua Area SD 129547603 15,622.06 23,191.66 38,813.72 .00 .00 .00 .00 38,813.72

Tri-Valley SD 129547803 904.71 .00 904.71 .00 .00 .00 .00 904.71

Williams Valley SD 129548803 1,007.82 5,677.17 6,684.99 .00 .00 .00 .00 6,684.99

Totals: 139,700.05 157,351.89 297,051.94 137,521.24 .00 .00 137,521.24 159,530.70

Gillingham Charter School
Accounts Receivable Summary Report
School Year 2022-23 as of 07/31/2022

Amounts Due Amounts Paid
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Date Payee Document No Amount Cleared

1 Bank: Bill.com Clearing - Bill.com Money Out Clear-
ing

Account No: 1

07/14/2022 V0112--PP&L Electric Utilities 76000 1 654.02 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0320--Daniel Reigel Plumbing & Heating LLC 1 580.77 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0422--Dominic Eckley 1 600.00 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0263--Wex Bank 1 230.58 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0351--Verizon - 0001 - 87 1 105.84 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0154--Verizon - 0001 - 57 1 80.96 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0355--UGI 4903 1 29.73 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0171--PP&L ELectric Utilities 76015 1 174.94 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0214--JC Ehrlich Co, Inc 1 100.00 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0454--GFL Environmental 1 633.63 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0052--Geisinger Quality Options Inc 1 41,818.65 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0438--Dina Boyer 1 228.00 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0348--Crystal Springs 1 33.00 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0017--Capital Blue Cross 1 3,126.96 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0434--Amy Moore 1 800.00 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0276--American Heritage Life Ins Co 1 191.84 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0170--Schuylkill Co Municipal Authority 1360 1 102.20 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0173--Progressive Pediatric Therapy LLC 1 8,027.98 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0326--McKenna Snyder LLC 1 1,507.50 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0257--Lowe's 1 764.29 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0446--Justice Works YouthCare 1 2,516.00 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0243--DM2 Security 0063 1 968.55 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0340--Charter Choices, Inc. 1 6,625.04 In Transit
07/19/2022 V0349--De Lage Landen Financial Serv, Inc 8900 1 669.24 In Transit
07/19/2022 V0315--PP&L Electric Utilities 76037 1 74.84 In Transit
07/19/2022 V0255--Ken's Tire Inc 1 387.38 In Transit
07/19/2022 V0060--Greater Pottsville Area Sewer Authority 1 140.25 In Transit
07/19/2022 V0467--Sovereign Insurance Group 1 2,700.00 In Transit
07/19/2022 V0233--SHRM 1 229.00 In Transit
07/19/2022 V0128--Schuylkill Co Municipal Authority 0250 1 109.20 In Transit
07/19/2022 V0282--Tuson's TV & Appliances 1 1,352.56 In Transit
07/20/2022 V0466--Fraser Advanced Info Systems 1 3,024.21 In Transit
07/20/2022 V0160--Comcast 9558 1 1,265.06 In Transit
07/20/2022 V0256--School Nutrition Assoc 1 55.50 In Transit
07/20/2022 V0214--JC Ehrlich Co, Inc 1 100.00 In Transit
07/21/2022 V0166--Petty Cash Replenishment 1 1,094.16 In Transit
07/21/2022 V0061--H&M Ebling Glass Shop 1 359.00 In Transit
07/21/2022 V0467--Sovereign Insurance Group 1 2,820.00 In Transit
07/21/2022 V0291--Pottsville Area SD 1 2,480.00 In Transit
07/21/2022 V0255--Ken's Tire Inc 1 16.64 In Transit
07/26/2022 V0348--Crystal Springs 1 33.00 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0266--Lancaster-Lebanon IU 13 1 4,504.00 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0035--Dearborn National 1 167.55 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0174--Y Kim Architects 1 3,246.25 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0469--Robert F. Jones 1 156.00 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0276--American Heritage Life Ins Co 1 191.84 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0004--Amazon/GECRB 1 379.53 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0154--Verizon - 0001 - 57 1 82.32 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0466--Fraser Advanced Info Systems 1 2,858.68 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0441--Tobash Insurance Agency 1 423.57 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0416--Schuylkill League Athletic 1 10.00 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0128--Schuylkill Co Municipal Authority 0250 1 216.48 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0315--PP&L Electric Utilities 76037 1 231.83 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0208--PenServ Plan Services 1 1,409.24 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0245--Frontline Technologies Group, LLC 1 10,315.33 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0045--Eastern Time, Inc 1 186.88 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0320--Daniel Reigel Plumbing & Heating LLC 1 2,848.25 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0275--Companion Life Ins Company 1 1,309.14 In Transit
07/27/2022 V0470--Chester County Intermediate 1 100.89 In Transit
1 Total for Bill.com Clearing 1 115,448.30 1
1 1 1 1 1
1 Bank: Meridian Oper X9569 - Meridian Bank Account No: 4009569 1
07/05/2022 V0439--Claim Reim 1 60.00 In Transit
07/05/2022 V0261--UGI - 2888 1 25.99 In Transit
07/05/2022 V0401--American Express 8-53003 1 1,593.67 In Transit
07/08/2022 V0127--Shanoskie, Karen 12 60.00 In Transit
07/11/2022 V0004--Amazon/GECRB 1 1,103.32 In Transit
07/12/2022 V0436--Bankcorp 1 7.69 In Transit

Gillingham Charter School
Check Register
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Date Payee Document No Amount Cleared

07/12/2022 V0312--Memic Casualty Company 1 12,729.00 In Transit
07/14/2022 V0018--Capital One Bank-2990 1 872.01 In Transit
07/22/2022 V0400--Department Of The Treasury 11461 117.04 In Transit
1 Total for Meridian Oper X9569 1 16,568.72 1
1 1 1 1 1
1 Bank: FN Operating X5670 - First National Bank Account No: 95065670 1
07/25/2022 V0474--Pressed Coffee 1 35.99 In Transit
07/25/2022 V0473--Hadestys Hardware 1 74.72 In Transit
07/25/2022 V0472--Roma Pizza 1 82.25 In Transit
07/25/2022 V0471--Weis Markets 1 84.27 In Transit
1 Total for FN Operating X5670 1 277.23 1
1 1 1 1 1

Gillingham Charter School
Check Register
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